Resolution SS 2122-04

22 September 2021

Allan Njomo, Student Body President Matthew Bisner, Student Body Vice President Alix, Basden, Student Government Chief of Staff Thomas Davis, Off Campus President

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE COMMUNITY MEMBERS

Whereas, the Student Senate deeply regrets attacks made against the Saint Mary's College community through anonymous social media platforms;

Whereas, the Student Senate appreciates the 175 year history shared by our community with the Saint Mary's College community;

Whereas, the Student Senate affirms that the tri-campus community is strongest when it works together;

Whereas, the Student Senate recognizes the leadership of Saint Mary's College Student Body President Eleanor Hanson to respond to recent events with grace, poise, and a welcoming attitude to the tri-campus community;

Whereas, the Student Senate recognizes these recent developments to be one more in a long series of divisive events in our tri-campus community;

Whereas, Notre Dame's Catholic mission calls us to create and maintain a safe, welcoming, and respectful community in line with the teachings of the Gospels and Church; therefore, be it

Resolved, by the Student Senate of the University of Notre Dame du Lac, that the Notre Dame Student Body supports the Saint Mary's College community and condemns recent attacks against its members.

Man M

S	University of Notre Dame du Lac	SS2122-04
3	Student Senate	Page 2 of 1
Resolution SS 2122-04		22 September 2021

Allan Njomo Student Body President